

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2058 of 2013

With

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7833 of 2013

In

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2058 of 2013

With

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7180 of 2013

=====

LIVERPOOL INDIA LIMITED....Appellant(s)

Versus

TCI-XPS....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN K DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY

Date : 08/07/2015

ORAL ORDER

The matter is called out twice. Learned advocate for the appellant is not present in any of the two calls. In the interest of justice, stand over to 13.07.2015.

(PARESH UPADHYAY, J.)

M O Bhati