

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2058 of 2013****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7833 of 2013****In FIRST APPEAL NO. 2058 of 2013****With****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7180 of 2013**

=====

LIVERPOOL INDIA LIMITED....Appellant(s)

Versus

TCI-XPS....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN K DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH**Date : 01/10/2015****ORAL ORDER**

First Appeal is **admitted**.

However, it is made clear that though the application to stay the execution of decree is filed, there is no order by this High Court to stay such execution. Therefore, the executing Court is at liberty to proceed further in accordance with law.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

binoy