

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2058 of 2013

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2013

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2058 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7180 of 2013

=====

LIVERPOOL INDIA LIMITED

Versus

TCI-XPS

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN K DAVE(3296) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 03/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. B. M. Mangukiya appearing for the appellant submits that the appellant – Company has gone into liquidation and seeks time to place on record the orders of the Company Court. At his request, stand over to 24.7.2024.

VATSAL

(D. M. DESAI,J)